
  

COUNTY OF NEVADA 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 

950 MAIDU AVENUE, SUITE 170, NEVADA CITY, CA 95959-8617 
(530) 265-1222  FAX (530) 478-5799 http://mynevadacounty.com 

 
Mali LaGoe, Acting- Agency Director 

 
 

Agricultural Commissioner Building Department Environmental Health Planning Department Dept. of Public Works 

 

NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

Board Agenda Memo 

  

MEETING DATE: June 8, 2021 

TO: Board of Supervisors 

FROM: Chris de Nijs, Agricultural Commissioner 

SUBJECT: Resolution Approving The Cooperative Agreement No.20-0979-000-SA, 

Amendment Number 1, Between the County of Nevada And The California 

Department of Food and Agriculture (CDFA) For Costs Incurred in Controlling 

Invasive and Noxious Weeds For the Period of January 15, 2021, Through June 

30, 2023, In An Amount Not To Exceed $64,000 and Authorizing The Chair Of 

The Board Of Supervisors To Execute The Agreement. 

RECOMMENDATION: Adopt the Resolution. 

 

FUNDING: This is additional revenue funding for Fiscal Year 20/21, 21/22 and 22/23. Revenue is 

received from CDFA for the Agricultural Commissioner budget. No budget amendment is needed 

and there is no impact to the County General Fund 

BACKGROUND: This is an amendment to agreement #20-0979-000-SA between the Nevada 

County Agricultural Commissioner’s Office and the CDFA. The original agreement was approved 

by the BOS (Reso #21-019) on January 26, 2021. 

Since then CDFA has secured additional funding and has amended the original agreement, these 

amendments include: 

 Extending the expiration date from June 30, 2022 to a new expiration date of June 30, 2023 

 Increasing the agreement by $32,000, for a new total not to exceed $64,000.  

 

Item Initiated and Approved by:     Chris de Nijs, Agricultural Commissioner 

http://mynevadacounty.com/

